DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$18.00

2015-869244

09/04/2015 01:36 PM

Pgs=5

Total:\$18.00 STEWART TITLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-723-012 & A ptn of 1319-30-724-024 331314203 **Escrow No.** Recording Requested By: **Stewart Vacation Ownership** Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449 When Recorded Mail To: Michael V. Marchek 2516 Lavendale Ct. Austin, TX 78748

## AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of _	TEXAS	_ }
		} ss
County of	TRAVIS	_ }

MICHAEL V. MARCHEK, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That LEA MARCHEK, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as LEA MARCHEK named as one of the parties in those certain GRANT BARGAIN, SALE DEEDS executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership to MICHAEL V. MARCHEK and LEA MARCHEK, husband and wife as joint tenants further described as follows:

Deed for The Ridge Tahoe, Naegle Building, Winter Season, Account #3313142A dated April 19, 1990, recorded as Document No. 224828, on April 27, 1990 in Book 490, Page No. 3876 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Deed for The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Prime Season, Account #3402335A dated September 10, 1988, recorded as Document No. 186848, on September 21, 1988 in Book 988, Page No. 3086 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

See Exhibits 'A-1' (Account #3313142A) and 'A-2' (Account #3402335A) attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof

This document is recorded as an **ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability** for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

Dated: 2-11-15	
Mulusel V. Marcher	sleek
State of Texas } ss.  County of Travis }  This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8-11-15	EDWARD VIGIL JR. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 5, 2019
by: Michael V. Marchek	(date)
Signature:  Notary Public	



## DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES VITAL STATISTICS UNIT

STATE OF TEXAS / CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		IMBER 142-1	4-073458
LEGAL NAME OF DECEASED (include AKA's, if any) (First, Midde, Last)	(Maidan)	2. DATE OF DEATH AC (mm-dd-yyyy)	TUAL OR PRESUME
	STAHL		25: 2014
	DER 1 YR IF UNDER 1 DAY Days Hours Min	6. BIRTHPLACE (City 8	State or Foreign Country)
FEMALE AUGUST 26, 1947	Days   Hours   Min	HOUSTON, TX	\ \
	Married 9. SURVIVING SPOUS	SE'S NAME (If wife, give name	prior to first marriage)
	Unknown	In the nation of the second	1- 1
-0467 100. RESIDENCE STREET ADDRESS	MICHAEL VERN	ION MARCHEK	
2516 LAVENDALE CT		AUSTIN	
10d. COUNTY 10e. STATE	10f. ZIP CODE	10g. INSIDE CITY LIM	
TRAVIS	78748		□ No
11. FATHER'S NAME 12. MOTHER'S	NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE		The same of the sa
	T BEVERLEY ALVAREZ	/	The second second
13. PLACE OF DEATH (CF	HECK ONLY ONE)		
F DEATH OCCURRED IN A HOSPITAL: IF DEATH OCCURRED SOMEWHERE OTHER			The state of the s
☑ Inpatient ☐ ER/Outpatient ☐ DOA ☐ Hospice Facility ☐ Nursing Home ☐			
14, COUNTY OF DEATH 15, CITY/TOWN, ZIP , (IF OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS, GIVE P	REGING I NO) 16. FACILITY NAME	(if not institution, give street ac	ld(e99)
TRAVIS AUSTIN 78704	ST DAVID SOL	TH AUSTIN MEDICAL	CENTED
	SS OF INFORMANT (Street and Numb		CENTER
		. \	
MICHAEL VERNON MARCHEK - HUSBAND 2516 LAVENDA	LE CT, AUSTIN, TX 78748	<u> </u>	
— - ΔCTING AS SLICH	NUMBER OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	OR PERSON 21.	■ Unknown
L Bungar L Cremation in L Donation		- Section	
The state of the s	ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	All III	
22. PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cometery, crematory, other place) 23. LOCATION	(City/Town, and State)	Lot _	
FISH-FAMILY CREMATION SERVICES AUSTIN TO		Space _	
24. NAME OF FUNERAL FACILITY 25. COMPLETE	ADDRESS OF FUNERAL FACILITY	(Street and Number, City, State	a, Zip Code)
WEED CODIES FOR FINERAL HOME COLLET	TH OON OPEON ALIOTIN TO	170704	· · · · ·
WEED-CORLEY-FISH FÜNERAL HOME - SOUTH 2620 SOUT 26. CERTIFIER (Check only one)	TH CONGRESS, AUSTIN, TX	( 78704	
Certifying physician-To the best of my knowledge, death occurred due to the cause(s) and manner stated.			
Medical Examiner/Justice of the Peace - On the basis of examination, and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occ 27. SIGNATURE OF CERTIFIER	surred at the time, date and place, and due to TIFIED (mm-dd-yyyy) 29, LICENSE		EATH(Actual or presumed
27.55 STOKE STOKE STOKE STOKE	: 10 (IIIII-40-7777) 123; Elogitoc	TOO TIME OF B	
	29, 2014 P1964		09:16 AM
31. PRINTED NAME, ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (Street and Number, City, State, Zip Code)		32. TITLE O	FCERTIFIER
AARON BEST 7000 NORTH MOPAC # 420, AUSTIN, TX 78731		- MD	
133, PART-1, ENTER THE CHAIN OF EVENTS - DISEASES, INJURIES, OR COMPLICATIONS - TH	AT DIRECTLY CAUSED THE DEATH	. DO NOT ENTER	Approximate interval Onset to death
TERMINAL EVENTS SUCH AS CARDIAC ARREST, RESPIRATORY ARREST, OR VENTRICULAR ETIOLOGY TO NOT ABBREVIATE, ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH.	FIBRILLATION WITHOUT SHOWING	/ / /	
-IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Fine)		Y	· 6/
描sease or condition	4 = 7 -	<i>:</i>	2 DAYS .
Due to (or as a cor	nsequence of):		
Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to the cause by SEPSIS SYNDROME			2 DAYS
UNDERLYING CAUSE  Due to (or as a cor	requence off:	<del></del> ]	ZDATO
initiated the events resulting			,
in death) LAST	REAM INFECTION		2 DAYS
Oue to (or as a con	nsequence of):		-
	/ . /		
ing the second of the second o	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	SULTING IN THE UNDERLYING	34. WAS AN AUTOPSY PER	
PART 2. ENTER OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RECAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.			No.
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.		35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDI	No
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.		35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDI COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF	NGS AVAILABLE TO DEATH?
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I. HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER		35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDII COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF	NGS AVAILABLE TO DEATH?
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  38. MANNER OF DEATH  137. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE  138. IF FEMALE:  TO DEATH?		35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDII COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes DATE TATION INJURY,
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  TO DEATH?  Accident  Not pregnant within; Pregnant at time of c	pastyear	39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY: Driver/Operate	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes DATE TATION INJURY,
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH    37. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE   38. IF FEMALE: TO DEATH?	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDICOMPLETE THE CAUSE OF SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Passenger Passenger Passenger	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes DATE TATION INJURY,
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Not prognant within part of Death at time of control of the part of	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death agnant 43 days to one year before deat	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDICOMPLETE THE CAUSE OF SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Passenger Passenger Passenger	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes NATION INJURY
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH    Accident	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driveri/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify)	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes NATION INJURY,
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH    A Natural	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driveri/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify)	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes NATION INJURY,  OT
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Notural  Accident  Suidde  Homicide  Pregnant at time of county of the	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driveri/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify)	NGS AVAILABLE TO F DEATH?  Yes NATION INJURY,
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  37. DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE  Not pregnant within prediction of the control of the	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year DF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's nome, con	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driveri/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify)	NGS AVAILABLE TO OF DEATH? Yes N ATION INJURY, or
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Not pregnant within in Accident  Could not be determined  ADA DATE OF INJURY (mm-dd-yyyy)   40b.TIME OF INJURY   40c. INJURY AT WORK?   40d. PLACE of the could not be determined.	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify Control of the Co	NGS AVAILABLE TO FOEATH! Yes N ATION INJURY, or N A
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH    Accident   Accident   Yes   Progrant within   Accident   Progrant but progrant within progrant within progrant within progrant within progrant within progrant within progrant but progrant within progrant but progrant within progrant but progrant but progrant within progrant wi	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year DF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's nome, con	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify Control of the Co	NOS AVAILABLE TO OPERATION INJURY.  Or  ded area)
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant at time of conclusion of the Modern of M	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death egnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year DF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's nome, con	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify Control of the Co	NGS AVAILABLE TO OF DEATH! YES NO NATION INJURY, or or of deaths of the death of th
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH    Accident   Accident   Yes   Pregnant within   Pregnant but pre of   Not pregnant but pre of   Not pregnant but pre of   Not pregnant but pre   Not   Not pregnant but pregnant within   Not pregnant but pregnant within   Not pregnant within	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death agnant 43 days to one year before deal within the past year DF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's home, cor	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDIC COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI 39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY:  Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify Control of the Co	NGS AVAILABLE TO OF DEATH! YES NO NATION INJURY, or or of deaths of the death of th
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant within in Death in	past year feath ggnant within 42 days of death ggnant 43 days to one year before deat within the past year  OF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's nome, cor	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDI COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI  39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY: Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify) Instruction site, restaurant, woo	NGS AVAILABLE TO FOEATH YES N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CAUSE GIVEN IN PART I.  HISTORY OF BREAST CANCER  36. MANNER OF DEATH  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant within in DEATH?  Not pregnant within in Death in	past year feath agnant within 42 days of death agnant 43 days to one year before deal within the past year DF INJURY (e.g. Decedent's home, cor	35. WERE AUTOPSY FINDI COMPLETE THE CAUSE OI  39. IF TRANSPORT SPECIFY: Driver/Operate Passenger Pedestrian Other (Specify) Instruction site, restaurant, woo	NOS AVAILABLE TO FOEATH, Yes N ATTON INJURY, or Add area)

This is a true and correct reproduction of the original record as recorded in this office. Issued under authority of Section 191.051, Health and Safety Code.

ISSUED

JUN 02 2014

WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT HAS A DARK BLUE BORDER AND A COLORED BACKGROUND

GERALDINE R. HARRIS STATE REGISTRAR



## **EXHIBIT "A-1"**

(33)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/20th interest in and to Lot 33 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 121 through 140 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305; and (B) Unit No. 131 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase III recorded February 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended by document recorded October 15, 1990, as Document No. 236691, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lots 31, 32 or 33 only, for one week each year in the Winter "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-723-012

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

## EXHIBIT "A-2"

(34)

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/38th interest in and to Lot 34 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 001 through 038 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156903; and (B) Unit No. 023 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe recorded August 21, 1984, as Document No. 097150, as amended, by Documents recorded October 15, 1990, June 22, 1987 and November 10, 1987 as Document Nos. 236691, 156904 and 166130, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 34 only, for one week each year in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-724-024